South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:25:42 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3199 General Bill, By Govan, Clyburn, Gilliard and Garvin
Similar (H 3196)
Summary: Financial literacy program instruction

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-29-410, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
INSTRUCTIONAL TOPICS REQUIRED IN HIGH SCHOOL FINANCIAL LITERACY PROGRAMS, SO AS TO ALSO REQUIRE
INSTRUCTION ON THE TOPICS OF COLLEGE AND EDUCATION LOANS, KEY LOAN TERMS, MONTHLY PAYMENT
OBLIGATIONS, REPAYMENT OPTIONS, CREDIT, AND EDUCATION LOAN DEBT.

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/15/20

01/21/20
01/21/20
01/21/20
01/21/20
01/22/20
01/22/20
01/23/20
01/23/20

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 125)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 125)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, Garvin

Amended (House Journal-page 18)

Read second time (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 19)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Page 1 of 1



