

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3199 General Bill, By Govan, Clyburn, Gilliard and Garvin

Similar (H 3196)

Summary: Financial literacy program instruction

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-29-410, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO INSTRUCTIONAL TOPICS REQUIRED IN HIGH SCHOOL FINANCIAL LITERACY PROGRAMS, SO AS TO ALSO REQUIRE INSTRUCTION ON THE TOPICS OF COLLEGE AND EDUCATION LOANS, KEY LOAN TERMS, MONTHLY PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS, REPAYMENT OPTIONS, CREDIT, AND EDUCATION LOAN DEBT.

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 125)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 125)
01/15/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 2)
01/21/20	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, Garvin
01/21/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 18)
01/21/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 18)
01/21/20	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 19)
01/22/20		Scrivener's error corrected
01/22/20	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
01/23/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
01/23/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)